

Q&A - Phase I of the Restricted procedure ref. LISA-2016-RP-02

Framework Contract for the maintenance in working order of the EURODAC system (EURODAC MWO)

Series 2- Replies to Questions received by 29.04.2016

THE ANSWERS PROVIDED HEREWITH, INCLUDING THE REVISED ATTACHMENTS, SHALL FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF THE TENDER DOSSIER.

Question 1.1

Can a firm participate in this bid at the level of consortium partner in multiple consortia, please?

Answer 1.1

No, it is not possible. As indicated in Section 6.2 of the Guide for candidates :

"Please note that one company cannot be member of two different groupings. However, a company may be:

- Member of one grouping, and/or
- Sub-contractor to different groupings."

Question 1.2

With reference to the Eurodac MWO procedure notice, and in view of the holiday period in May, we would like to request a one-week extension till 19/05/2016 in order for us and our partners to deliver a comprehensive response.

Answer 1.2

We agree to extend the deadline till 19/05/2016. A new Q&A series will be added as follows:

----From 30 April 2016 until 11 May 2016 (Question Series 3).